The purpose of this agenda item is to review staff’s recommendations to award Request for 
Proposal 2026-SALES01, Attendee Transportation Services for the 2026 VFW 127th National 
Convention. This professional service will be included in the Sales budget for fiscal year 2026-2027 
with a budgeted amount of up to three hundred twenty thousand dollars ($320,000.00). 

Background 

A Request for Proposal for attendee transportation services for the 2026 VFW 127th National 
Convention was released to the public on October 15, 2025. Included in the RFP was the 
requirement for the proposers to submit a base bid.

[...]

Contractor Total Base Bid 

Transportation Management Solutions (TMS) $299,328.00 

Recommendation 

Based on staff’s evaluation of the qualifying proposals received, staff recommends the RFP 2026-
SALES01 to Transportation Management Solutions (TMS) in the amount of two hundred ninety-
nine thousand three hundred twenty-eight dollars ($299,328.00). Transportation Management 
Solutions (TMS) met all the necessary requirements set forth in the RFP. 

Staff is also recommending a 10% contingency in the amount of twenty thousand six hundred 
seventy-two dollars ($20,672.00). This will make the total amount of the contract not to exceed 
three hundred twenty thousand dollars. ($320,000.00) 

Proposed Motion 

I move to award the contract for attendee transportation services for the 2026 VFW 127th 
National Convention under Request for Proposal 2026-SALES01 to Transportation Management 
Solutions (TMS) under the terms presented and as set forth in Request for Proposal 2026-SALES01